

NEVADA COMMISSION for the RECONSTRUCTION of the V&T RAILWAY ("V&T Railway Commission") Agenda Report

Date Submitted: 06/21/21

Meeting Date Requested: 06/24/21

Time Requested: 5 Minutes

To: NEVADA COMMISSION for the RECONSTRUCTION of the V&T RAILWAY Commissioners

From: David Peterson (dpeterson@visitcarsoncity.com)

Subject Title: Discussion and possible action regarding the Second Amendment of the Independent Rail Bike Rides Service Agreement dated August 1, 2020 with Freedom Rail, to include monthly ticketed passenger counts and revenue reports.

Staff Summary: The Second Amendment of the Independent Rail Bike Rides Service Agreement dated August 1, 2020, with Freedom Rail, adds that the Contractor will provide monthly ticketed passenger counts and revenue reports to the V&T Railway Commission.

Type of Action Requested:	
() Resolution	() Ordinance
(_xx_) Formal Action/Motion	() Other (Specify) Presentation Only
Recommended Board Action:	I move to approve the Second Amendment of the Independent Rail Bike Rides Service Agreement with Freedom Rail.
Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: n/a	
Fiscal Impact: none	
Explanation of Impact: n/a	
Funding Source: n/a	
Supporting Material/Attachments: Amendment Number Two Freedom Rail Contract	
Prepared By: Chris Kipp, Carson City Culture & Tourism Authority's Operations Manager	

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INDEPENDENT RAIL BIKE RIDES SERVICE AGREEMENT With Freedom Rail LLC

NEVADA COMMISSION FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE V&T RAILWAY ("Commission") and FREEDOM RAIL LLC ("the Contractor") hereby consent to amend the Independent Rail Bike Rides Service Agreement dated August 1, 2020 ("Agreement") as follows:

Further, and as an addition to the Agreement, the Commission and the Contractor agree that the Contractor shall provide monthly ticketed passenger counts and revenue.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, all the other terms and conditions of the Agreement and First Amendment remain unmodified; and the Agreement and First Amendment shall continue in full force as hereinabove modified.

Nevada Commission for the Reconstruction of the V&T Railway

FREEDOM RAIL LLC

David Peterson Chairman Vincent Ficchi Owner

Date: _____

Date: _____

Todd Lozo Sr. Owner

Date: _____